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ACT 285 

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Hawaii Revised Statutes. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

H.B. NO. 785 

SECTION 1. The revisor of statutes, as authorized by section 23G- l 6, · 
Hawaii Revised Statutes, shall edit and prepare for publication the 1993 replace
ment to the Hawaii Revised Statutes, to contain such volumes as necessary to 
include all the laws in the 1985 replacement volumes, as amended and supplemen
ted by the 1986 regular session through the 1993 regular session of the legislature 
of the State of Hawaii, in force at the time of publication. The project also includes 
a replacement index, the edition year to be designated by the revisor. 

SECTION 2. Notwithstanding section 23G-14, Hawaii Revised Statutes, the 
revisor of statutes shall not publish a 1993 ·cumulative pocket part supplement, but 
shall publish an in-lieu supplement to the Hawaii Revised Statutes. 
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SECTION 3. The lieutenant governor and the legislative reference bureau 
shall explore different methods and procedures of printing and distributing the 
replacement volumes to hold costs to a minimum, including but not limited to: 
using soft rather than hard cover; distributing fewer complimentary sets to state 
agencies; and distributing specific complimentary volumes rather than a full set. 

SECTION 4. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State 
of Hawaii the sum of $1,000,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal 
year 1993-94, to the legislative reference bureau for the publication of the replace
ment volumes to the Hawaii Revised Statutes. The legislative reference bureau 
shall employ such temporary technical and clerical assistants as may be necessary 
for the purposes of this Act. Funds appropriated for the 1993 supplements by any 
other act of the 1993 legislature shall be reappropriated for the purposes of this Act. 

SECTION 5. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the legislative 
reference bureau for the purposes of this Act. 

SECTION 6. As of the close of business on June 30, 1994, the unexpended 
or unencumbered balance of any appropriation made by this Act shall lapse into the 
general fund. 

SECTION 7. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1993. 

(Approved June 21, 1993.) 
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